YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence You

Sample 1122 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 8 - 11, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Do you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on society will be...?

VY POSHIVE . 8%
Somewhat POSItIVE ... . e 24%
Neither positive Nor negative ... ... i e e e 16%
Somewhat NegatiVe ... ... 25%
NIy NEQaAliVE . 20%
N O SUNE e e 6%

2. Do you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on your own life will be...?

NIy POSIHIVE ..o 10%
Somewhat POSItIVE .. ... 24%
Neither positive nor negative ........ ... i 28%
SomeWhat NEGAtIVE ... 17%
NIy NEQaAlIVE . 14%
Ot SUNE o e e e 8%

3. How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools?

MuUltiple times Per day ... ..o e 5%
DY e 6%
Multiple times per WeekK .. ..o e 13%
BBy . e 6%
Multiple times per MoNth ... .. . e 12%
Less frequently than monthly ... e 21%
N2 T 30%
N Ot SUIE e 6%

4. A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these
things professionally?

Somewhat Much
Much Somewhat About worse worse
better than  better than equal to than than

people people people people people Not sure
Translating languages 29% 28% 19% 7% 7% 10%
Creating software 18% 26% 20% 9% 10% 17%
Predicting stock-market
trends 15% 26% 23% 9% 9% 18%
Generating personalized
content recommendations 15% 23% 26% 12% 9% 15%
Predicting weather patterns 15% 33% 24% 8% 9% 11%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Diagnosing medical

conditions 12% 20% 23% 15% 17% 14%
Conducting scientific

research 11% 23% 22% 13% 14% 17%
Creating visual art 10% 18% 24% 14% 21% 13%
Providing customer service 10% 15% 21% 22% 20% 11%
Writing news articles 10% 17% 24% 18% 17% 13%
Driving cars 9% 14% 23% 21% 21% 14%
Performing surgery 7% 18% 18% 17% 25% 16%
Composing music 7% 13% 22% 19% 24% 15%
Writing novels 7% 13% 22% 21% 24% 13%
Writing legislation 6% 14% 16% 20% 25% 18%
Choosing job candidates 6% 12% 22% 23% 21% 15%
Writing TV scripts 6% 13% 26% 20% 23% 13%
Conducting therapy 6% 10% 19% 22% 29% 14%
Judging court cases 5% 12% 15% 23% 31% 14%
Running a business 5% 12% 20% 26% 21% 16%
Writing stand-up comedy 4% 9% 20% 23% 31% 14%
Making complex ethical

decisions 4% 9% 13% 22% 36% 15%

5. How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?

Somewhat Much
Much Somewhat About worse worse
better than  better than equal to than than
people people people people people Not sure
Translating languages 15% 27% 23% 11% 11% 12%
Creating software 9% 20% 24% 12% 15% 20%
Creating visual art 6% 14% 24% 19% 23% 14%
Conducting scientific
research 6% 18% 20% 18% 21% 17%
Writing news articles 5% 12% 21% 24% 22% 14%
Providing customer service 5% 10% 22% 24% 26% 12%
Driving cars 5% 11% 15% 27% 27% 14%
Writing TV scripts 4% 10% 19% 22% 26% 18%
Diagnosing medical
conditions 4% 16% 21% 23% 20% 17%
Conducting therapy 3% 8% 14% 28% 30% 17%
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6. How often do you think you would be able to differentiate between. .. ?

Always Usually Sometimes Rarely Never Not sure

A video of a real person

and a video created by Al 12% 30% 29% 12% 4% 12%
A photo of a real person

and an image created by Al 12% 26% 32% 14% 5% 12%
The voice of a real person

and a voice created by Al 11% 25% 30% 16% 5% 14%
Music written by a person

and music created by Al 9% 19% 27% 17% 7% 21%
Text written by a person

and text written by Al 8% 25% 34% 14% 5% 14%

7. If you were seeking therapy, how comfortable or uncomfortable would you be using a smartphone app and
working with an Al (artificial intelligence) therapist, rather than having an in-person visit?

Very comfortable .. ... i e 7%
Somewhat comfortable ... ... e 14%
Somewhat uncomfortable ............ 21%
Very uncomfortable ... i 47%
DO T KNOW e e 11%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 8 - 11, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.269, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.891.

1122
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Effect of Al on Society
Do you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on society will be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 8% 11% 5% 12% 13% 4% 5% 6% 18% 11% *
Somewhat positive 24% 26% 23% 22% 21% 27% 26% 23% 21% 27% *
Neither positive nor

negative 16% 13% 20% 18% 25% 14% 10% 14% 27% 24% *
Somewhat negative 25% 24% 26% 20% 22% 25% 32% 27% 19% 23% *
Very negative 20% 20% 20% 24% 15% 25% 16% 23% 10% 15% *
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 11% % 6% 1% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (519) (600) (285) (300) (308) (226) (738) (144) (154) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 10% 7% 7% 16% 11% 6% 6% 11%
Somewhat positive 24% 26% 24% 24% 22% 25% 22% 23% 31% 35% 24% 18% 28%
Neither positive nor

negative 16% 17% 19% 13% 13% 13% 22% 12% 11% 14% 14% 20% 15%
Somewhat negative 25% 25% 23% 27% 28% 29% 23% 33% 22% 21% 25% 27% 25%
Very negative 20% 18% 24% 18% 24% 18% 21% 21% 17% 16% 21% 23% 18%
Not sure 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 9% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (397)  (425) (297)  (467)  (377) (453) (309) (251) (205) (221) (417)  (276)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Effect of Al on Self
Do you think that the effects of artificial intelligence (Al) on your own life will be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very positive 10% 11% 8% 16% 17% 4% 5% % 21% 13% *
Somewhat positive 24% 25% 23% 23% 26% 26% 20% 23% 23% 20% *
Neither positive nor

negative 28% 28% 27% 25% 25% 27% 34% 26% 31% 33% *
Somewhat negative 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 4% 20% *
Very negative 14% 14% 15% 15% 11% 16% 15% 17% 10% 8% *
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 4% 4% 12% 8% 8% 10% 6% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (519) (601) (284) (301) (309) (226) (738) (144) (155) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very positive 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 17% 13% 6% 9% 14%
Somewhat positive 24% 29% 19% 24% 22% 27% 25% 21% 27% 31% 25% 21% 24%
Neither positive nor

negative 28% 24% 32% 27% 27% 26% 31% 28% 23% 27% 23% 31% 27%
Somewhat negative 17% 20% 14% 17% 21% 14% 14% 22% 18% 14% 20% 17% 18%
Very negative 14% 12% 18% 12% 15% 15% 15% 14% 11% 14% 17% 15% 10%
Not sure 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 4% 2% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (397) (427) (296)  (467)  (378) (453) (309) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (276)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Use Al Tools
How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Multiple times per day 5% 5% 5% 6% 11% 3% 1% 3% 11% 9% *
Daily 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 4% 6% 7% 9% *
Multiple times per week 13% 16% 11% 14% 16% 12% 11% 14% 16% 10% *
Weekly 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% *
Multiple times per month 12% 14% 10% 21% 10% 9% 9% 10% 12% 15% *
Less frequently than

monthly 21% 19% 22% 19% 22% 22% 19% 21% 15% 24% *
Never 30% 27% 33% 21% 22% 35% 41% 35% 23% 22% *
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 7% 9% 5% 11% 5% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (518) (600) (284) (300) (308) (226) (735) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Multiple times per day 5% 9% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5%
Daily 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% % 5% 8% 9% 8% 5% 5% 7%
Multiple times per week 13% 10% 15% 15% 12% 16% 10% 17% 16% 16% 11% 13% 13%
Weekly 6% 3% 8% 8% 4% 8% 8% 4% 8% 6% % 7% 6%
Multiple times per month 12% 13% 13% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 11% 15% 10% 10% 14%
Less frequently than

monthly 21% 25% 20% 18% 21% 18% 22% 22% 17% 18% 22% 23% 18%
Never 30% 28% 30% 32% 32% 31% 32% 31% 26% 29% 36% 28% 29%
Not sure 6% 6% % 5% % 6% 8% 4% 6% 2% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (1,118)  (397) (427) (294) (467)  (376) (450 (310) (251) (205) (221) @415)  (277)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. Al Task Abilities — Translating languages
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 29% 29% 28% 22% 31% 30% 31% 29% 31% 25% *
Somewhat better than

people 28% 30% 26% 21% 28% 28% 34% 29% 17% 32% *
About equal to people 19% 19% 20% 24% 18% 20% 15% 18% 24% 21% *
Somewhat worse than

people 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6% *
Much worse than people 7% 8% % 11% 7% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% *
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 9% 9% 18% 9% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (518) (601) (285) (301) (308) (225) (737) (143) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 29% 26% 26% 34% 25% 35% 27% 29% 36% 28% 27% 28% 33%
Somewhat better than

people 28% 28% 27% 29% 27% 26% 27% 27% 28% 29% 21% 28% 33%
About equal to people 19% 20% 19% 18% 19% 21% 20% 21% 16% 24% 25% 17% 13%
Somewhat worse than

people 7% 10% 8% 3% 10% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Much worse than people 7% 8% % % 11% 8% 8% % 8% 5% 11% 7% 6%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 8% 9% % 12% 11% % 6% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (397)  (426) (296)  (466)  (378) (453) (309) (251) (206) (221) (414)  (278)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4B. Al Task Abilities — Creating software
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 18% 18% 17% 14% 21% 14% 22% 15% 26% 18% *
Somewhat better than

people 26% 25% 27% 19% 26% 28% 30% 28% 15% 25% *
About equal to people 20% 21% 20% 24% 21% 18% 18% 19% 25% 24% *
Somewhat worse than

people 9% 10% 7% 15% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 6% *
Much worse than people 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 4% 12% 6% 10% *
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 17% 23% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (518) (602) (285) (301) (309) (225) (736) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 18% 15% 18% 20% 18% 20% 17% 14% 25% 17% 12% 19% 22%
Somewhat better than

people 26% 28% 21% 30% 22% 30% 23% 28% 36% 29% 25% 25% 28%
About equal to people 20% 22% 21% 18% 22% 18% 22% 22% 13% 24% 22% 19% 18%
Somewhat worse than

people 9% 10% 11% 6% 9% 8% 8% 11% 6% 10% 6% 10% 9%
Much worse than people 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 15% 9% 9%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 15% 16% 13% 19% 17% 9% 13% 20% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (398) (426) (296) (468) (378) (452) (310) (251) (206) (220) (416) (278)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. Al Task Abilities — Predicting stock-market trends
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 15% 14% 16% 15% 18% 13% 15% 13% 19% 16% *
Somewhat better than

people 26% 27% 25% 24% 26% 26% 26% 26% 22% 22% *
About equal to people 23% 23% 23% 25% 26% 20% 22% 22% 26% 24% *
Somewhat worse than

people 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 3% 12% *
Much worse than people 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9% 7% *
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 15% 14% 21% 21% 19% 20% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 11% 24% 11% 15% 14% 20%
Somewhat better than

people 26% 26% 25% 26% 24% 27% 22% 28% 29% 34% 19% 25% 28%
About equal to people 23% 24% 26% 19% 23% 20% 25% 24% 18% 25% 21% 25% 20%
Somewhat worse than

people 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Much worse than people 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% % 13% 8% 10%
Not sure 18% 15% 19% 19% 16% 17% 20% 17% 9% 12% 24% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4D. Al Task Abilities — Generating personalized content recommendations
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 15% 15% 14% 18% 20% 13% 7% 13% 27% 14% *
Somewhat better than

people 23% 21% 26% 22% 23% 26% 21% 24% 11% 25% *
About equal to people 26% 26% 26% 31% 25% 20% 31% 24% 29% 28% *
Somewhat worse than

people 12% 14% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 13% *
Much worse than people 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% *
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 9% 10% 19% 20% 16% 17% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13% 20% 14% 16% 14% 15%
Somewhat better than

people 23% 22% 22% 26% 24% 28% 21% 27% 29% 28% 26% 21% 22%
About equal to people 26% 30% 26% 22% 27% 22% 29% 24% 21% 26% 20% 28% 28%
Somewhat worse than

people 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12%
Much worse than people 9% 11% 9% 8% 15% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12%
Not sure 15% 11% 17% 17% 12% 13% 16% 14% 9% 15% 16% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468) (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4E. Al Task Abilities — Predicting weather patterns
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 15% 16% 14% 12% 19% 11% 16% 14% 21% 15% *
Somewhat better than

people 33% 34% 32% 30% 32% 32% 38% 34% 18% 29% *
About equal to people 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 25% 23% 22% 28% 30% *
Somewhat worse than

people 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% *
Much worse than people 9% 9% 9% 14% 8% 10% 5% 12% 5% 4% *
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 12% 9% 14% 9% 10% 22% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (518) (603) (284) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 21% 14% 16% 12% 18%
Somewhat better than

people 33% 35% 30% 33% 31% 32% 29% 33% 38% 35% 31% 31% 35%
About equal to people 24% 22% 26% 24% 23% 22% 28% 25% 17% 29% 16% 28% 22%
Somewhat worse than

people 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8%
Much worse than people 9% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 10% % 14% 10% 6%
Not sure 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11% 7% 8% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (398)  (426) (297) (468)  (379) (453) (310) (251) (205) (221) (417)  (278)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4F. Al Task Abilities — Diagnosing medical conditions
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 12% 13% 10% 9% 13% 10% 16% 11% 11% 16% *
Somewhat better than

people 20% 22% 18% 17% 15% 24% 21% 19% 17% 20% *
About equal to people 23% 24% 22% 24% 26% 20% 24% 23% 26% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 17% *
Much worse than people 17% 16% 18% 24% 14% 19% 10% 19% 8% 13% *
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 10% 16% 15% 14% 13% 22% 12% *
Totals 101% 101% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (518) (602) (285) (299) (310) (226) (736) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 16% 15% 9% 11% 14%
Somewhat better than

people 20% 21% 15% 24% 21% 23% 16% 21% 28% 19% 24% 18% 20%
About equal to people 23% 22% 24% 23% 20% 23% 22% 22% 23% 20% 18% 28% 22%
Somewhat worse than

people 15% 14% 17% 12% 15% 12% 16% 13% 13% 18% 17% 12% 14%
Much worse than people 17% 17% 16% 18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 13% 15% 18% 17% 17%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 12% 14% 12% 16% 15% 7% 13% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (398) (426) (296) (468) (378) (452) (310) (251) (206) (220) (416) (278)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4G. Al Task Abilities — Conducting scientific research
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 11% 11% 12% 5% 17% 11% 11% 10% 17% 11% *
Somewhat better than

people 23% 26% 20% 18% 22% 21% 30% 23% 20% 19% *
About equal to people 22% 22% 23% 27% 21% 20% 22% 21% 25% 29% *
Somewhat worse than

people 13% 13% 12% 16% 11% 12% 13% 15% 7% 9% *
Much worse than people 14% 14% 14% 18% 13% 16% 10% 16% 9% 13% *
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 15% 16% 19% 15% 15% 22% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (519) (601) (285) (301) (309) (225) (737) (143) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 11% 15% 9% 11% 11% 13% 13% 8% 14% 12% 15% 7% 15%
Somewhat better than

people 23% 20% 19% 30% 18% 25% 20% 24% 29% 26% 15% 26% 22%
About equal to people 22% 22% 25% 20% 21% 21% 21% 22% 22% 25% 15% 25% 23%
Somewhat worse than

people 13% 14% 14% 10% 16% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 18% 11% 10%
Much worse than people 14% 17% 13% 13% 21% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% 16% 13% 16%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 16% 13% 16% 18% 17% 11% 11% 21% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (397) (427) (296)  (467)  (378) (454) (309) (251) (205) (221) (416)  (278)
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August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4H. Al Task Abilities — Creating visual art
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 9% 15% 12% *
Somewhat better than

people 18% 20% 16% 13% 17% 17% 24% 18% 23% 20% *
About equal to people 24% 25% 22% 21% 23% 24% 26% 22% 19% 28% *
Somewhat worse than

people 14% 13% 16% 20% 10% 14% 14% 15% 8% 12% *
Much worse than people 21% 21% 21% 28% 25% 20% 12% 24% 12% 16% *
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 9% 13% 16% 13% 11% 23% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (517) (602) (285) (300) (310) (224) (736) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 10% 9% 8% 14% % 13% 12% % 14% 12% 8% 9% 14%
Somewhat better than

people 18% 16% 16% 22% 14% 24% 17% 20% 17% 21% 14% 19% 18%
About equal to people 24% 23% 23% 25% 23% 24% 25% 25% 21% 27% 20% 23% 25%
Somewhat worse than

people 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 18% 15% 16% 15% 11%
Much worse than people 21% 26% 22% 15% 30% 15% 21% 22% 21% 16% 26% 21% 19%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 9% 16% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (398)  (425) (296)  (468)  (378) (452) (310) (251) (206) (221) (415)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4l. Al Task Abilities — Providing customer service
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8% 12% 12% *
Somewhat better than

people 15% 20% 11% 15% 19% 16% 12% 16% 9% 19% *
About equal to people 21% 20% 21% 23% 22% 19% 19% 20% 26% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 22% 19% 25% 15% 23% 21% 30% 24% 15% 22% *
Much worse than people 20% 20% 20% 25% 16% 23% 17% 23% 14% 12% *
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 24% 12% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (518) (602) (285) (301) (309) (225) (736) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% % 13% 4% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12%
Somewhat better than

people 15% 18% 12% 16% 14% 16% 13% 19% 16% 20% 12% 13% 19%
About equal to people 21% 23% 20% 20% 20% 21% 24% 20% 18% 25% 17% 21% 21%
Somewhat worse than

people 22% 19% 23% 25% 24% 26% 20% 28% 23% 20% 24% 23% 22%
Much worse than people 20% 20% 21% 20% 24% 20% 17% 20% 24% 18% 21% 23% 16%
Not sure 11% 10% 15% 9% 10% 9% 13% 10% 8% 6% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (397)  (426) (297) (467)  (379) (453) (309) (251) (206) (220) 417)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4J. Al Task Abilities — Writing news articles
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 10% 10% 9% % 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% *
Somewhat better than

people 17% 18% 16% 15% 19% 15% 20% 17% 15% 22% *
About equal to people 24% 24% 25% 24% 26% 22% 26% 23% 26% 26% *
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 22% 11% 9% *
Much worse than people 17% 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 12% 19% 12% 16% *
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 24% 16% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (518) (600) (285) (301) (307) (225) (736) (142) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 10% 11% % 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 6% 16%
Somewhat better than

people 17% 16% 16% 20% 15% 23% 17% 15% 20% 18% 13% 20% 16%
About equal to people 24% 24% 23% 26% 22% 24% 24% 25% 25% 32% 17% 24% 27%
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 14% 23% 21% 13%
Much worse than people 17% 21% 17% 13% 26% 14% 17% 18% 17% 13% 24% 14% 19%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 13% 11% 12% 15% 12% 10% 11% 14% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (396)  (426) (296)  (466)  (378) (451) (310) (251) (206) (221) (413)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4K. Al Task Abilities — Driving cars
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 6% 7% 8% 15% 7% *
Somewhat better than

people 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 9% 17% 14% 7% 22% *
About equal to people 23% 24% 22% 25% 24% 26% 15% 21% 21% 26% *
Somewhat worse than

people 21% 21% 20% 17% 18% 20% 27% 21% 19% 16% *
Much worse than people 21% 21% 20% 19% 16% 25% 20% 22% 16% 20% %
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 22% 9% *
Totals 102% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 9% 10% % 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 14% 9% 9% 8% 11%
Somewhat better than

people 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 14% 14% 17% 11% 7% 13% 23%
About equal to people 23% 22% 25% 20% 19% 22% 20% 21% 23% 27% 24% 24% 16%
Somewhat worse than

people 21% 21% 22% 19% 19% 22% 24% 19% 17% 22% 20% 21% 21%
Much worse than people 21% 21% 19% 21% 27% 22% 18% 24% 22% 24% 22% 20% 16%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 13% 16% 14% 7% % 18% 15% 12%
Totals 102% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4L. Al Task Abilities — Performing surgery
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% % 8% % 10% 8% *
Somewhat better than

people 18% 17% 18% 14% 16% 17% 23% 18% 10% 25% *
About equal to people 18% 20% 16% 21% 20% 17% 14% 18% 19% 13% *
Somewhat worse than

people 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 15% 22% 18% 16% 18% *
Much worse than people 25% 24% 25% 30% 22% 29% 17% 27% 16% 19% *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 14% 18% 16% 16% 13% 28% 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 7% 7% % % 6% % 9% 5% % 10% 6% 6% 8%
Somewhat better than

people 18% 17% 12% 24% 15% 21% 14% 20% 24% 15% 20% 17% 19%
About equal to people 18% 22% 18% 14% 18% 17% 20% 17% 19% 18% 14% 20% 18%
Somewhat worse than

people 17% 16% 19% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 22% 12% 17% 17%
Much worse than people 25% 23% 25% 27% 29% 26% 24% 26% 25% 23% 32% 22% 25%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 13% 16% 14% 18% 16% 10% 13% 16% 19% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (398) (427) (297) (468) (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417) (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4M. Al Task Abilities — Composing music
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 7% 7% ™% 5% 9% 8% 5% 6% 10% 13% *
Somewhat better than

people 13% 13% 12% 7% 13% 11% 20% 14% 9% 14% *
About equal to people 22% 20% 24% 25% 25% 20% 21% 20% 25% 20% *
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 21% 18% 21% 16% 19% 22% 22% 10% 20% *
Much worse than people 24% 27% 20% 29% 22% 27% 16% 26% 20% 16% *
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 12% 16% 16% 16% 13% 27% 17% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 7% 9% 4% 9% 6% 9% 8% % 6% 8% % 5% 10%
Somewhat better than

people 13% 10% 9% 20% 12% 17% 12% 14% 14% 12% 10% 13% 16%
About equal to people 22% 25% 24% 19% 18% 22% 26% 18% 22% 25% 16% 23% 25%
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 16% 22% 20% 18% 18% 16% 20% 22% 26% 19% 20% 13%
Much worse than people 24% 28% 23% 20% 34% 20% 21% 26% 24% 19% 31% 22% 22%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 12% 10% 18% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4N. Al Task Abilities — Writing novels
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 11% *
Somewhat better than

people 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 16% 11% 13% 9% 18% *
About equal to people 22% 21% 22% 24% 21% 20% 22% 19% 27% 21% *
Somewhat worse than

people 21% 22% 21% 21% 21% 18% 25% 23% 16% 18% *
Much worse than people 24% 26% 22% 28% 22% 28% 17% 27% 16% 19% *
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 9% 15% 12% 17% 12% 22% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% 5% 11%
Somewhat better than

people 13% 10% 9% 19% 8% 17% 14% 14% 13% 18% 10% 11% 15%
About equal to people 22% 27% 17% 21% 20% 21% 23% 22% 22% 21% 19% 25% 19%
Somewhat worse than

people 21% 15% 27% 21% 20% 22% 19% 19% 24% 19% 25% 22% 17%
Much worse than people 24% 32% 22% 19% 36% 19% 22% 24% 27% 20% 29% 23% 24%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 11% 11% 12% 15% 13% 8% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
40. Al Task Abilities — Writing legislation
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% *
Somewhat better than

people 14% 15% 13% 8% 18% 16% 13% 12% 13% 20% *
About equal to people 16% 17% 16% 21% 16% 15% 16% 15% 26% 18% *
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 21% 19% 24% 19% 18% 21% 22% 10% 15% *
Much worse than people 25% 26% 25% 26% 24% 28% 23% 30% 17% 15% *
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 18% 15% 17% 20% 15% 27% 23% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (518) (600) (285) (300) (309) (224) (734) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 6% 7% 5% % % % 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 12%
Somewhat better than

people 14% 15% 12% 15% 11% 14% 16% 14% 14% 17% 16% 11% 15%
About equal to people 16% 19% 14% 17% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 22% 12% 17% 16%
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 18% 22% 21% 17% 21% 16% 22% 22% 20% 24% 19% 19%
Much worse than people 25% 27% 24% 25% 34% 24% 25% 23% 28% 19% 28% 27% 24%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 15% 15% 15% 20% 19% 10% 17% 15% 21% 15%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (396) (426) (296) (465) (378) (452) (308) (251) (205) (220) (416) (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4P. Al Task Abilities — Choosing job candidates
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% *
Somewhat better than

people 12% 15% 10% 13% 13% 10% 15% 12% 13% 16% *
About equal to people 22% 23% 21% 20% 21% 25% 22% 21% 23% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 21% 25% 21% 22% 22% 28% 23% 17% 24% *
Much worse than people 21% 23% 19% 26% 19% 25% 13% 26% 10% 12% *
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 14% 19% 12% 15% 12% 31% 16% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (519) (600) (285) (300) (308) (226) (736) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 9% % 6% 6% 7%
Somewhat better than

people 12% 10% 12% 16% 10% 15% 15% 9% 13% 15% 7% 11% 17%
About equal to people 22% 24% 19% 24% 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 22% 19% 22% 26%
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 23% 24% 22% 24% 23% 20% 25% 28% 27% 21% 24% 21%
Much worse than people 21% 25% 19% 19% 29% 19% 20% 25% 20% 17% 30% 21% 16%
Not sure 15% 13% 19% 12% 12% 13% 17% 14% 11% 12% 17% 17% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (397)  (427) (295)  (466)  (378) (452) (309) (251) (206) (220) 416)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4Q. Al Task Abilities — Writing TV scripts
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 6% 7% 10% *
Somewhat better than

people 13% 14% 11% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 19% *
About equal to people 26% 27% 24% 28% 20% 26% 28% 26% 21% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 18% 22% 20% 22% 18% 20% 20% 20% 20% *
Much worse than people 23% 24% 21% 29% 24% 23% 15% 26% 17% 13% *
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 8% 11% 14% 17% 11% 23% 16% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (519) (602) (285) (300) (310) (226) (738) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 6% 7% 3% 9% 6% 9% 6% 6% % 6% 5% 5% 10%
Somewhat better than

people 13% 12% 10% 16% 8% 17% 12% 13% 15% 16% 10% 13% 14%
About equal to people 26% 22% 25% 29% 20% 24% 26% 29% 24% 28% 20% 29% 22%
Somewhat worse than

people 20% 17% 25% 17% 20% 20% 18% 18% 21% 22% 20% 20% 19%
Much worse than people 23% 31% 21% 16% 34% 16% 21% 23% 24% 17% 28% 22% 23%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16% 11% 9% 10% 17% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (398)  (426) (297) (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (416)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4R. Al Task Abilities — Conducting therapy
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% % 4% 6% 7% 11% *
Somewhat better than

people 10% 10% 10% 11% 15% 7% 6% 8% 8% 18% *
About equal to people 19% 25% 14% 21% 19% 20% 18% 18% 22% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 22% 19% 25% 22% 20% 22% 24% 22% 20% 15% *
Much worse than people 29% 29% 29% 30% 25% 32% 27% 34% 20% 18% *
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 12% 12% 13% 20% 13% 24% 16% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (519) (602) (285) (301) (309) (226) (738) (143) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 6% 6% 4% 9% 3% % 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 4% 10%
Somewhat better than

people 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 11% 8%
About equal to people 19% 20% 19% 19% 15% 18% 21% 20% 17% 23% 15% 20% 20%
Somewhat worse than

people 22% 24% 21% 21% 20% 23% 21% 20% 25% 21% 21% 21% 25%
Much worse than people 29% 30% 29% 28% 40% 27% 26% 33% 28% 25% 35% 29% 25%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 12% 12% 16% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (397) (427) (297)  (467)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (416)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4S. Al Task Abilities — Judging court cases
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7% *
Somewhat better than

people 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 14% 9% 10% 10% 20% *
About equal to people 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% *
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 25% 22% 23% 22% 22% 28% 24% 25% 22% *
Much worse than people 31% 32% 30% 31% 31% 34% 26% 35% 18% 19% *
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 14% 14% 13% 16% 11% 28% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (517) (602) (284) (301) (309) (225) (737) (143) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% % 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Somewhat better than

people 12% 15% 8% 13% 9% 12% 14% 11% 12% 15% 11% 10% 13%
About equal to people 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 13% 15% 17% 9% 18% 13%
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 24% 20% 24% 24% 28% 21% 23% 21%
Much worse than people 31% 31% 31% 31% 38% 31% 27% 33% 34% 25% 38% 30% 29%
Not sure 14% 14% 19% 9% 14% 11% 17% 15% 9% 10% 17% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 102%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (398)  (425) (296)  (468)  (378) (451) (310) (251) (206) (221) (415)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4T. Al Task Abilities — Running a business
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 7% 4% 6% 6% *
Somewhat better than

people 12% 14% 11% 12% 14% 14% 10% 11% 16% 15% *
About equal to people 20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 20% 22% 20% 21% 18% *
Somewhat worse than

people 26% 27% 24% 26% 21% 28% 28% 28% 15% 24% *
Much worse than people 21% 21% 21% 28% 21% 20% 15% 23% 16% 18% *
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 11% 18% 16% 19% 14% 25% 18% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (517) (602) (284) (300) (310) (225) (736) (143) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Somewhat better than

people 12% 12% 10% 15% 11% 14% 11% 11% 19% 15% 12% 9% 16%
About equal to people 20% 23% 18% 19% 19% 19% 23% 17% 20% 22% 13% 23% 20%
Somewhat worse than

people 26% 23% 28% 25% 25% 24% 22% 28% 26% 27% 25% 27% 23%
Much worse than people 21% 23% 21% 19% 26% 22% 19% 21% 22% 19% 27% 20% 17%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 16% 15% 17% 18% 19% 9% 12% 19% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (397)  (426) (296)  (467)  (378) (452) (309) (251) (206) (220) (415)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4U. Al Task Abilities — Writing stand-up comedy
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% *
Somewhat better than

people 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 8% 7% 11% 12% *
About equal to people 20% 21% 20% 18% 20% 21% 22% 21% 17% 21% *
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 23% 22% 22% 22% 22% 26% 23% 18% 21% *
Much worse than people 31% 32% 29% 36% 29% 32% 25% 34% 24% 21% *
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11% 26% 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (519) (602) (285) (301) (309) (226) (738) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat better than

people 9% 9% 6% 12% % 12% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 7% 10%
About equal to people 20% 21% 20% 21% 15% 20% 25% 18% 17% 24% 16% 24% 16%
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 21% 23% 24% 20% 23% 20% 21% 26% 24% 22% 21% 25%
Much worse than people 31% 33% 33% 27% 42% 28% 27% 35% 33% 25% 38% 30% 29%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 11% 13% 10% 17% 12% 9% 11% 13% 15% 13%
Totals 101% 102%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (397) (427) (297)  (467)  (379) (453) (310) (251) (206) (221) (416)  (278)

25



YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
4V. Al Task Abilities — Making complex ethical decisions
A decade from now, how capable do you think Al will be at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 9% *
Somewhat better than

people 9% 13% 7% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 13% 13% *
About equal to people 13% 12% 14% 15% 17% 12% 9% 12% 12% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 22% 25% 19% 20% 19% 22% 25% 23% 20% 19% *
Much worse than people 36% 36% 37% 38% 30% 41% 34% 41% 24% 20% *
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 15% 18% 12% 18% 13% 26% 18% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (518) (603) (285) (301) (310) (225) (738) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Somewhat better than

people 9% 13% 7% 9% 7% 11% 12% 9% 8% 14% 9% 7% 12%
About equal to people 13% 15% 11% 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16% % 13% 18%
Somewhat worse than

people 22% 18% 23% 23% 19% 22% 19% 23% 24% 28% 19% 21% 19%
Much worse than people 36% 37% 36% 35% 45% 36% 33% 38% 42% 28% 44% 39% 30%
Not sure 15% 12% 20% 14% 11% 12% 18% 13% 9% 12% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (397) (427) (297)  (467)  (379) (453) (310) (251) (206) (221) 417)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5A. Al Task Abilities Today — Translating languages
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 15% 16% 14% 10% 16% 14% 19% 14% 17% 14% *
Somewhat better than

people 27% 25% 29% 19% 31% 24% 36% 27% 26% 26% *
About equal to people 23% 25% 22% 28% 17% 28% 20% 23% 22% 27% *
Somewhat worse than

people 11% 10% 13% 16% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 6% *
Much worse than people 11% 13% 9% 17% 13% 10% 5% 12% 8% 12% *
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 17% 16% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 15% 11% 13% 20% 10% 20% 15% 13% 16% 9% 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat better than

people 27% 31% 23% 27% 23% 28% 24% 29% 30% 35% 12% 27% 36%
About equal to people 23% 23% 23% 24% 25% 21% 25% 22% 22% 25% 32% 22% 16%
Somewhat worse than

people 11% 13% 13% 8% 14% 10% 10% 13% 11% 14% 11% 10% 13%
Much worse than people 11% 12% 13% 8% 18% 9% 12% 10% 12% 9% 15% 10% 11%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 13% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9% 8% 13% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Al Task Abilities Today — Creating software
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 9% 9% 9% % 13% 6% 11% 6% 17% 12% *
Somewhat better than

people 20% 21% 20% 11% 22% 19% 30% 21% 14% 17% *
About equal to people 24% 23% 25% 24% 22% 27% 23% 24% 29% 23% *
Somewhat worse than

people 12% 14% 10% 16% 14% 11% 9% 14% 7% 11% *
Much worse than people 15% 16% 13% 26% 14% 12% 9% 17% 7% 14% *
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 17% 16% 26% 18% 18% 26% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (519) (602) (285) (301) (309) (226) (738) (144) (156) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 9% 7% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% % 10% 9% 5% 10% 10%
Somewhat better than

people 20% 21% 17% 24% 15% 26% 19% 22% 22% 24% 16% 18% 26%
About equal to people 24% 28% 20% 25% 26% 23% 23% 24% 30% 27% 22% 25% 21%
Somewhat worse than

people 12% 12% 15% 9% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 10% 14%
Much worse than people 15% 17% 15% 12% 21% 13% 13% 16% 15% 11% 22% 12% 14%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 19% 17% 20% 23% 18% 12% 13% 22% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (398)  (426) (297) (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) 417)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5C. Al Task Abilities Today — Creating visual art
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 7% 6% % 11% 4% 6% 4% 15% 10% *
Somewhat better than

people 14% 15% 13% 12% 12% 14% 17% 14% 15% 14% *
About equal to people 24% 23% 25% 18% 27% 23% 28% 22% 28% 23% *
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 21% 18% 19% 21% 20% 18% 20% 12% 20% *
Much worse than people 23% 23% 22% 34% 20% 23% 14% 27% 9% 17% *
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 10% 10% 16% 17% 13% 21% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (518) (602) (285) (301) (309) (225) (737) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 10%
Somewhat better than

people 14% 12% 12% 17% 10% 18% 14% 13% 16% 16% 8% 15% 15%
About equal to people 24% 23% 24% 25% 22% 21% 27% 24% 17% 24% 22% 24% 25%
Somewhat worse than

people 19% 22% 18% 19% 20% 20% 17% 20% 24% 25% 20% 17% 19%
Much worse than people 23% 25% 25% 17% 33% 19% 21% 23% 26% 17% 32% 22% 19%
Not sure 14% 10% 16% 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 102% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (397) (427) (296)  (467)  (378) (452) (310) (251) (205) (221) 417)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Al Task Abilities Today — Conducting scientific research
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 11% 6% *
Somewhat better than

people 18% 17% 19% 12% 18% 15% 27% 17% 23% 16% *
About equal to people 20% 19% 21% 15% 27% 21% 15% 19% 18% 25% *
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 22% 16% 20% 19% 18% 17% 22% 11% 13% *
Much worse than people 21% 21% 20% 31% 17% 21% 15% 23% 13% 17% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 16% 15% 19% 18% 16% 25% 24% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 102% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,118) (517) (601) (285) (299) (309) (225) (737) (143) (154) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 6% 5% % 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% % 8% 4% 5% 7%
Somewhat better than

people 18% 23% 12% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 20% 17% 15% 18% 21%
About equal to people 20% 19% 18% 22% 19% 20% 16% 22% 21% 23% 15% 20% 22%
Somewhat worse than

people 18% 16% 21% 18% 17% 18% 20% 14% 21% 22% 20% 17% 16%
Much worse than people 21% 25% 21% 17% 30% 18% 19% 26% 21% 17% 30% 17% 22%
Not sure 17% 12% 20% 19% 13% 18% 19% 17% 11% 13% 17% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (397)  (425) (296)  (466)  (378) (452) (309) (251) (206) (220) (415)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5E. Al Task Abilities Today — Writing news articles
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 12% *
Somewhat better than

people 12% 13% 11% 9% 13% 14% 12% 12% 10% 13% *
About equal to people 21% 23% 20% 18% 21% 21% 26% 20% 30% 26% *
Somewhat worse than

people 24% 24% 25% 28% 24% 25% 21% 27% 17% 11% *
Much worse than people 22% 23% 21% 26% 22% 21% 20% 26% 13% 16% *
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 24% 23% *
Totals 98% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (519) (602) (285) (301) (310) (225) (737) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8%
Somewhat better than

people 12% 13% % 18% 8% 17% 11% 14% 16% 13% 12% 11% 14%
About equal to people 21% 23% 17% 25% 21% 23% 24% 20% 21% 29% 11% 24% 22%
Somewhat worse than

people 24% 23% 29% 21% 22% 21% 21% 24% 26% 27% 30% 21% 22%
Much worse than people 22% 26% 25% 15% 33% 18% 22% 22% 22% 15% 30% 22% 21%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 15% 12% 15% 16% 14% 10% 10% 13% 17% 14%
Totals 98% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (397) (427) (297)  (467)  (379) (454) (309) (251) (206) (221) 417)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5F. Al Task Abilities Today — Providing customer service
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 5% 7% 4% % 8% 3% 4% 5% 8% 7% *
Somewhat better than

people 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% *
About equal to people 22% 25% 18% 20% 22% 23% 21% 22% 22% 24% *
Somewhat worse than

people 24% 20% 28% 25% 16% 22% 35% 24% 25% 18% *
Much worse than people 26% 27% 26% 27% 26% 30% 21% 29% 14% 25% *
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 22% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 6% 6% 3% % 6% 5% 4% 7%
Somewhat better than

people 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 15% 6% 8% 14%
About equal to people 22% 26% 18% 22% 20% 21% 26% 19% 19% 29% 21% 20% 20%
Somewhat worse than

people 24% 24% 24% 25% 24% 26% 19% 29% 28% 19% 18% 31% 21%
Much worse than people 26% 27% 30% 22% 36% 25% 26% 27% 27% 22% 36% 22% 29%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 13% 9% 12% 13% 11% 10% 9% 15% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5G. Al Task Abilities Today — Driving cars
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 9% 8% *
Somewhat better than

people 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 9% 12% 10% 14% 13% *
About equal to people 15% 13% 17% 20% 15% 16% 9% 13% 15% 22% *
Somewhat worse than

people 27% 29% 26% 24% 26% 27% 33% 30% 22% 18% *
Much worse than people 27% 29% 26% 30% 25% 28% 27% 31% 16% 22% *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 12% 11% 17% 14% 12% 24% 18% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (518) (603) (285) (301) (309) (226) (737) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 8% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 8%
Somewhat better than

people 11% 13% % 14% 12% 10% 10% 12% 15% 8% 8% 11% 17%
About equal to people 15% 18% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 12% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15%
Somewhat worse than

people 27% 24% 32% 26% 27% 29% 25% 30% 28% 30% 25% 29% 25%
Much worse than people 27% 30% 26% 27% 33% 27% 26% 29% 26% 26% 34% 26% 23%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 15% 11% 16% 15% 15% 10% 13% 13% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (398)  (426) (297) (467)  (379) (454) (310) (250) (206) (221) (416)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5H. Al Task Abilities Today — Writing TV scripts
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 8% 8% *
Somewhat better than

people 10% 10% 10% 6% 10% 12% 9% 9% 8% 14% *
About equal to people 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 16% 25% 18% 27% 17% *
Somewhat worse than

people 22% 24% 21% 16% 22% 25% 24% 25% 13% 19% *
Much worse than people 26% 27% 26% 37% 26% 24% 20% 29% 15% 19% *
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 17% 17% 19% 20% 16% 28% 24% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 2% 7%
Somewhat better than

people 10% 8% 7% 14% 7% 14% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 12%
About equal to people 19% 20% 16% 22% 16% 20% 20% 18% 21% 24% 10% 24% 16%
Somewhat worse than

people 22% 23% 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 22% 26% 26% 22% 21% 21%
Much worse than people 26% 30% 31% 17% 38% 19% 25% 29% 29% 20% 36% 24% 26%
Not sure 18% 12% 20% 22% 14% 19% 19% 18% 12% 13% 21% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 98%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence

August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
51. Al Task Abilities Today — Diagnosing medical conditions
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8% *
Somewhat better than

people 16% 16% 16% 9% 18% 13% 23% 15% 15% 16% *
About equal to people 21% 23% 18% 26% 17% 21% 18% 20% 20% 21% *
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 25% 21% 24% 22% 23% 24% 25% 17% 23% *
Much worse than people 20% 19% 21% 28% 21% 17% 14% 21% 17% 17% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 13% 15% 21% 18% 16% 25% 16% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (519) (600) (285) (300) (309) (225) (736) (144) (155) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6%
Somewhat better than

people 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 17% 13% 12% 21% 16% 13% 14% 20%
About equal to people 21% 21% 21% 19% 16% 19% 20% 21% 23% 25% 17% 24% 14%
Somewhat worse than

people 23% 24% 23% 22% 23% 21% 24% 26% 21% 24% 23% 20% 28%
Much worse than people 20% 21% 20% 19% 27% 19% 18% 22% 21% 20% 24% 18% 20%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 17% 15% 18% 21% 15% 10% 13% 20% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,119)  (397)  (425) (297) (467)  (379) (454) (308) (251) (206) (221) (415)  (277)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
5J. Al Task Abilities Today — Conducting therapy
How capable do you think Al is now at the following, compared to people who do these things professionally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Much better than people 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% *
Somewhat better than

people 8% 7% 9% 12% 12% 5% 4% 6% 8% 13% *
About equal to people 14% 16% 12% 13% 16% 15% 10% 11% 17% 24% *
Somewhat worse than

people 28% 29% 27% 27% 22% 29% 36% 29% 27% 21% *
Much worse than people 30% 29% 31% 34% 30% 30% 27% 36% 14% 19% *
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 13% 15% 19% 20% 15% 29% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (518) (603) (285) (301) (309) (226) (738) (143) (156) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Much better than people 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 6%
Somewhat better than

people 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 9% 13% 5% 7% 10%
About equal to people 14% 19% 10% 13% 14% 14% 16% 13% 12% 11% 13% 16% 13%
Somewhat worse than

people 28% 26% 27% 31% 25% 29% 26% 28% 31% 32% 24% 29% 28%
Much worse than people 30% 32% 32% 26% 41% 27% 30% 33% 30% 27% 40% 28% 28%
Not sure 17% 12% 20% 18% 13% 19% 18% 18% 14% 12% 17% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (398)  (426) (297) (468)  (379) (453) (310) (251) (206) (220) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
6A. Ability to Distinguish Al from People — A video of a real person and a video created by Al
How often do you think you would be able to differentiate between. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 12% 14% 9% 24% 14% 5% 8% 12% 13% 12% *
Usually 30% 31% 30% 37% 30% 31% 24% 30% 26% 33% *
Sometimes 29% 31% 27% 19% 28% 33% 34% 29% 31% 22% *
Rarely 12% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12% 18% 14% 8% 11% *
Never 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% *
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 8% 14% 15% 11% 11% 16% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 10% 17% 18% 8% 11% 10%
Usually 30% 31% 30% 30% 31% 28% 28% 34% 28% 27% 31% 33% 28%
Sometimes 29% 31% 28% 29% 30% 32% 30% 28% 30% 30% 34% 28% 25%
Rarely 12% 9% 14% 14% 11% 14% 12% 15% 11% 9% 11% 12% 16%
Never 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 7%
Not sure 12% 13% 15% 10% 11% 11% 16% 8% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122) (398) (427) (297) (468) (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417) (278)




YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
6B. Ability to Distinguish Al from People — A photo of a real person and an image created by Al
How often do you think you would be able to differentiate between. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 12% 13% 10% 23% 12% 5% 10% 12% 12% 14% *
Usually 26% 27% 24% 34% 23% 28% 18% 29% 12% 22% *
Sometimes 32% 35% 30% 25% 34% 36% 32% 32% 36% 27% *
Rarely 14% 13% 14% 8% 13% 14% 19% 14% 13% 15% *
Never 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 10% 8% *
Not sure 12% 8% 15% % 14% 11% 15% 10% 16% 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,119) (519) (600) (285) (301) (308) (225) (737) (143) (155) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 16% 7% 13% 10%
Usually 26% 29% 24% 25% 28% 23% 23% 27% 27% 30% 33% 23% 21%
Sometimes 32% 32% 35% 30% 31% 34% 32% 36% 33% 29% 34% 33% 32%
Rarely 14% 11% 14% 16% 12% 16% 13% 15% 15% 12% 10% 15% 17%
Never 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 15% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,119) (397) (427) (295) (467) (377) (452) (309) (251) (206) (221) (416) (276)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
6C. Ability to Distinguish Al from People — The voice of a real person and a voice created by Al
How often do you think you would be able to differentiate between. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 11% 12% 11% 24% 12% 9% 3% 11% 13% 14% *
Usually 25% 28% 22% 29% 26% 23% 22% 25% 21% 23% *
Sometimes 30% 28% 32% 26% 26% 32% 35% 32% 27% 23% *
Rarely 16% 18% 13% 10% 15% 16% 21% 16% 15% 17% *
Never 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 8% 4% 7% 7% *
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 8% 16% 16% 11% 12% 16% 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (519) (602) (285) (300) (310) (226) (737) (144) (156) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 11% 15% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% 9% 16% 18% 9% 11% 9%
Usually 25% 29% 25% 21% 27% 20% 26% 27% 23% 24% 30% 25% 20%
Sometimes 30% 29% 30% 31% 27% 35% 29% 27% 33% 31% 27% 29% 33%
Rarely 16% 11% 17% 18% 15% 19% 14% 22% 12% 8% 19% 17% 16%
Never 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 13% 12% 12% 16% 10% 11% 15% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 101% 9%  101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (397) (427) (297) (467) (379) (454) (310) (250) (205) (221) (417) (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
6D. Ability to Distinguish Al from People — Music written by a person and music created by Al
How often do you think you would be able to differentiate between. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 9% 12% 7% 20% 9% 7% 3% 9% 12% 12% *
Usually 19% 21% 17% 27% 19% 18% 14% 20% 15% 17% *
Sometimes 27% 30% 24% 22% 29% 27% 29% 28% 25% 24% *
Rarely 17% 13% 20% 16% 15% 16% 19% 16% 11% 18% *
Never 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 11% *
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 12% 22% 25% 24% 21% 29% 18% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (518) (602) (285) (301) (308) (226) (736) (144) (156) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 9% 9% 12% % 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Usually 19% 27% 17% 14% 23% 16% 21% 20% 16% 21% 19% 20% 15%
Sometimes 27% 26% 28% 26% 27% 28% 27% 27% 31% 31% 31% 23% 26%
Rarely 17% 14% 16% 20% 14% 20% 13% 22% 18% % 15% 19% 21%
Never 7% 6% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 12%
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 23% 19% 20% 22% 18% 17% 26% 23% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120) (397) (426) (297) (467) (378) (453) (309) (251) (206) (221) (415) (278)




YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
6E. Ability to Distinguish Al from People — Text written by a person and text written by Al
How often do you think you would be able to differentiate between. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 8% 8% 7% 12% 9% 7% 2% 8% 8% 9% *
Usually 25% 25% 25% 3% 25% 19% 25% 26% 16% 22% *
Sometimes 34% 37% 31% 28% 36% 34% 36% 35% 32% 29% *
Rarely 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 16% 15% 13% 15% 20% *
Never 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% 10% 7% *
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 8% 11% 19% 15% 14% 19% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (518) (602) (285) (300) (310) (225) (737) (144) (155) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 8% 9% 6% % 9% 8% 7% % 9% % 5% 10% 7%
Usually 25% 29% 26% 21% 28% 21% 24% 29% 21% 29% 28% 22% 26%
Sometimes 34% 34% 32% 36% 33% 38% 34% 29% 41% 34% 35% 34% 32%
Rarely 14% 12% 17% 13% 13% 14% 13% 17% 14% % 14% 16% 18%
Never 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Not sure 14% 11% 14% 16% 11% 14% 15% 13% 11% 18% 15% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120) (397) (427) (296) (467) (378) (454) (309) (250) (206) (220) (416) (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Comfort Seeking Al Therapy

If you were seeking therapy, how comfortable or uncomfortable would you be using a smartphone app and working with an Al (artificial intelligence) therapist,

rather than having an in-person visit?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very comfortable 7% 6% 7% 8% 11% 3% 6% 6% 9% 10% *
Somewhat comfortable 14% 18% 10% 15% 19% 15% 7% 12% 17% 20% *
Somewhat uncomfortable 21% 21% 22% 18% 22% 23% 21% 20% 23% 25% *
Very uncomfortable 47% 43% 51% 44% 35% 51% 56% 53% 34% 32% *
Don't know 11% 11% 11% 14% 12% 9% 10% 9% 16% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,122) (519) (603) (285) (301) (310) (226) (738) (144) (156) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very comfortable 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Somewhat comfortable 14% 18% 13% 12% 15% 14% 17% 14% 13% 19% 16% 11% 14%
Somewhat uncomfortable 21% 22% 23% 18% 18% 20% 24% 15% 24% 23% 15% 25% 19%
Very uncomfortable 47% 45% 45% 51% 52% 51% 42% 56% 45% 43% 51% 47% 45%
Don’t know 11% 7% 14% 12% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6% 8% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (398)  (427) (297)  (468)  (379) (454) (310) (251) (206) (221) (417)  (278)
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YouGov Survey: Artificial Intelligence
August 8 - 11, 2025 - 1122 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 8 - 11, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.269, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.891.

1122
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

63 questions not reported.

You
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